CHAFTER CXLVIII.

An Act to change the names of certain persons herein March 4, 187

SECTION 1. Obange the name of Eliss Johnson, to Elias J. Vello. Ohange the name of Isaac Aslakson, to Isaac Anderson. Change the name of Engebret Hanson, to Engebret H. Knatvold, Change the name of Johannes Anderson, to Johannes Edberg. Change of name of Samuel Godfrey, to Samuel Godfrey Luscher. Change the name of Henry Budolph, to Henry Rudolph Luscher. Change the name of Charles Adolph Hubberstick, to Charles Adolph Lucher, Change the name of Ole Erik-on [to William Erikson. Change the name of Julius Lrinard Fortile, to Julius Brinard Murry. Change the name of Oyrus Herbert Smith, to Oyrus Herbert Coville. Change the name of Sarah Angelia Gero, to Sarah Angelia Hubbord. Change the name of Ernest M. Gere, to Ernest M. Hubbord. Change the name of Ellen M. Gere, to Ellen M. Hubbord. Change the name of Willi to M. Gere, to William M. Hubbord, 2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislatu: . of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the name of Elias Johnson, of Houston county and state of Minnesota, is hereby changed to Elias J. Vello.

That the name of Isaac Aslakson, of Fillmore county and state of Minnesota, is hereby changed to that of Isaac Observe of names Anderson.

That the name of Engebret Hanson, of Freeborn county and state of Minnesota, is hereby changed to that of Engebret H. Knatvold.

That the name of Johannes Anderson, of Carver county and state of Minnesota, is Lereby changed to that of Johannes Edberg.

That the name of Samuel Godfrey Hubberstick, of Redwood county and state of Minnesota, is hereby changed to that of Samuel Godfrey Luscher.

That the name of Henry Rudolph Hubberstick, is hereby changed to that of Henry Rudolph Luscher.

That the name of Charles Adolph Hubberstick, is hereby chapged to that of Charles Adolph Lucher.

That the name of Ole Erikson, of Goodhue county and state of Minnesota, is hereby changed to that of William Erikson.

That the name of Julius Brinard Fertile, of Blue Earth county and state of Minnesota, is hereby changed to that of Julius Brinard Murry.

That the name of Cyrus Herbert Smith, of Waseca county and state of Minnesota, is hereby changed to that of Cyrus Herbert Coville.

That the name of Sarah Angelia Gere, is hereby changed to that of Sarah Angelia Hubbord.

That the name of Ernest M. Gere, is hereby changed to that of Ernest M. Hubbord.

That the name of Ellen M. Gere, is hereby changed to that of Ellen M. Hubbord.

That the name of William M. Gere, is hereby changed to that of William M. Hubbord, of Mower county and state of Minnesota.

That the name of Ettee I. Young, is hereby changed to that of Jesse Wood Whitney, of Rice county and state of Minnesota.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force When act to take from and after its passage.

Approved March 6, 1871.

Change of names

effect.